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Who is the Current 2021 Chairman
of the Federal Board of Revenue
(FBR)?

A. Dr Ashfaq Ahmed

B. Syed Shabbar Zaidi

C. Asim Ahmad

D. Muhammad Javed Ghani

Current 2021 Chairman of the Federal Board of
Revenue (FBR)

The government of Pakistan assigned Dr Ashfaq Ahmed the chairperson of the
Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) on Tuesday, August 24, 2021. This is the
Seventh appointment made to the position since the governing PTI took office. He
replaces Asim Ahmed, who was appointed four months back.

Do you know? Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) was established in
which year?

So, the current 2021 Chairman of the Federal
Board of Revenue (FBR) is now Dr Ashfaq
Ahmed.

Current Chairman FBR

Downloaded from - www.CSSMCQs.com | 1


https://cssmcqs.com/who-is-the-current-chairman-of-federal-board-of-revenue-fbr/
https://cssmcqs.com/who-is-the-current-chairman-of-federal-board-of-revenue-fbr/
https://cssmcqs.com/who-is-the-current-chairman-of-federal-board-of-revenue-fbr/
https://cssmcqs.com/who-is-the-current-chairman-of-federal-board-of-revenue-fbr/
https://cssmcqs.com/who-is-the-current-chairman-of-federal-board-of-revenue-fbr/
https://cssmcqs.com/federal-investigation-agency-fia-was-established-in-which-year/
https://cssmcqs.com/federal-investigation-agency-fia-was-established-in-which-year/

Who is the Current Chairman of Federal Board of Revenue
(FBR)?

Dr Muhammad Ashfaq Ahmed

In the existing setup, the Chairman, FBR/Secretary Revenue Division, being the executive
head of the Board and has the responsibility for:

(i) formulation and administration of fiscal policies,

(ii) levy and collection of federal taxes and

(iii) quasi-judicial function of hearing of appeals.

Chairman responsibilities also involve interaction with the offices of the President, the Prime
Minister, all economic Ministries as well as trade and industry.

The names of Secretaries/Ex-officio Chairperson, full time Chairperson Secretary, Revenue
Division/Chairperson and Vice Chairperson, who headed the FBR/ Revenue Division from
August 14, 1947 are given below:

Source: FBR PAKISTAN
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Chairperson, CBR/FBR

1)
2)
3)
1)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

Dr. Muhhammad Ashfaq Ahmed (Current Chairman)
Mr. Asim Ahmad

Mr. Muhammad Javed Ghani

Ms. Nausheen Javaid Amjad

Ms. Nausheen Javaid Amjad (Acting Chairperson)
Syed Muhammmad Shabbar Zaidi

Mr. Mohammad Jehanzeb Khan

Ms. Rukhsana Yasmin

Mr. Tarig Mahmood Pasha

10) Dr. Muhamad Irshad

11) Mr. Nisar Muhammad Khan
12) Mr. Tariq Bajwa

13) Mr.Ansar Javed

14) Mr. Ali Arshad Hakeem

15) Mr. Mumtaz Haider Rizvi
16) Mr. Salman Siddique

24.08.2021
09.04.2021
07.07.2020

08.04.2020
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24.08.2021
09.04.2021
06.07.2020

06.01.2020
10.05.2019
29.08.2018

08.04.2020
06.01.2020
10.05.2019

02.07.2018

29.08.2018

04.07.2017
19.01.2017
17.11.2015

02-07-2013

02.07.2018

30.06.2017
18.01.2017
17.11.2015

10-04-2013
10-07-2012
21.01.2012
24.12.2010

30-06-2013
09-04-2013
10-07-2012
21.01.2012
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Global Issues Multiple Choice Questions
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FBR Tags used:

- Remove term: fbr chairman pakistan FBR
chairman Pakistan

- Remove term: chairman of fbr pakistan
chairman of fbr Pakistan

- Remove term: fbr chairman name FBR
chairman name

- Remove term: current fbr chairman current
fbr chairman

- Remove term: pakistan fbr website Pakistan
fbr website

- Remove term: pakistan fbr tax collection
Pakistan fbr tax collection

- Remove term: pakistan fbr chairman Pakistan
fbr chairman
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