

# Who is the Current 2021 Chairman of the Federal Board of Revenue **(FBR)?**

### A. Dr Ashfaq Ahmed

- B. Syed Shabbar Zaidi
- C. Asim Ahmad
- D. Muhammad Javed Ghani

# **Current 2021 Chairman of the Federal Board of** Revenue (FBR)

The government of Pakistan assigned **Dr Ashfaq Ahmed** the chairperson of the Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) on Tuesday, August 24, 2021. This is the Seventh appointment made to the position since the governing PTI took office. He replaces Asim Ahmed, who was appointed four months back.

Do you know? Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) was established in which year?

So, the current 2021 Chairman of the Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) is now Dr Ashfaq Ahmed.

# **Current Chairman FBR**





# Dr Muhammad Ashfaq Ahmed

In the existing setup, the Chairman, FBR/Secretary Revenue Division, being the executive head of the Board and has the responsibility for:

- (i) formulation and administration of fiscal policies,
- (ii) levy and collection of federal taxes and
- (iii) quasi-judicial function of hearing of appeals.

Chairman responsibilities also involve interaction with the offices of the President, the Prime Minister, all economic Ministries as well as trade and industry.

The names of Secretaries/Ex-officio Chairperson, full time Chairperson Secretary, Revenue Division/Chairperson and Vice Chairperson, who headed the FBR/ Revenue Division from August 14, 1947 are given below:

Source: FBR PAKISTAN



## Who is the Current Chairman of Federal Board of Revenue (FBR)?

# Chairperson, CBR/FBR

1)	Dr. Muhhammad Ashfaq Ahmed (Current Chairman)	24.08.2021	
2)	Mr. Asim Ahmad	09.04.2021	24.08.2021
3)	Mr. Muhammad Javed Ghani	07.07.2020	09.04.2021
4)	Ms. Nausheen Javaid Amjad	08.04.2020	06.07.2020
5)	Ms. Nausheen Javaid Amjad (Acting Chairperson)	06.01.2020	08.04.2020
6)	Syed Muhammmad Shabbar Zaidi	10.05.2019	06.01.2020
7)	Mr. Mohammad Jehanzeb Khan	29.08.2018	10.05.2019
8)	Ms. Rukhsana Yasmin	02.07.2018	29.08.2018
9)	Mr. Tariq Mahmood Pasha	04.07.2017	02.07.2018
10)	Dr. Muhamad Irshad	19.01.2017	30.06.2017
11)	Mr. Nisar Muhammad Khan	<u>17.11.2015</u>	18.01.2017
12)	Mr. Tariq Bajwa	02-07-2013	<u>17.11.2015</u>
13)	Mr.Ansar Javed	10-04-2013	30-06-2013
14)	Mr. Ali Arshad Hakeem	10-07-2012	09-04-2013
<b>15)</b>	Mr. Mumtaz Haider Rizvi	21.01.2012	10-07-2012
16)	Mr. Salman Siddique	24.12.2010	21.01.2012

# **Current Affairs 2023 MCQs by CSS MCQs**



## Who is the Current Chairman of Federal Board of Revenue (FBR)?



Current Affairs MCQs

CURRENT AFFAIRS MCQs CSS PAST PAPER QUIZZES



### Who is the Current Chairman of Federal Board of Revenue (FBR)?

2023OctoberSepAugustJulyJuneMayAprilMarFebJan  $2022 {
m Dec NovOctSep Aug July June May April Mar Feb Jan}$ 2021DecNovOctSepAugJulJunMayAprilMarFebJan <u>2020DecNovOctSepAugJulJunMayAprilMarFebJar</u>

### PPSC, FPSC Past Papers Sub Inspector MCQs Paper

Here, you can seek Current Affairs MCQs for the years 2021, 2022, and 2023. Covering issues of Pakistan including political, economic, and social affairs, as well as the country's relations with neighbours and global entities.

#### **Current Affairs MCQs CSS Past Paper Quizzes**

#### **Domestic Affairs MCQs**

Our repository offers MCQs covering Pakistan's Domestic Affairs such as Political, Economic, and Social Issues.

#### **External Affairs MCOs**

MCQs of Pakistan's External Affairs cover Pakistan's relations with its Neighbors (India, China, Afghanistan, Russia), the Muslim World (Iran, Saudi Arabia, Indonesia, Turkey) and with the United States and with Regional and International Organizations (UN, SAARC, ECO, OIC, WTO, CW).

#### Global Issues Multiple Choice Questions

We also have a broad range of Global Issues Multiple Choice Questions. Additionally, you can also Submit an MCQ of Current Affairs.

#### **Current Affairs Online Quiz**

If you are willing to take Current Affairs Online Quiz, Click HERE.

#### MCOs of Current Affairs 2022 & 2023

Here, you can seek Current Affairs 2021, 2022 & 2023 MCQs of Pakistan Current issues 2021, 2022 & year 2023. Pakistan Current Affairs sample test and practise questions for job Test. Current Affairs of Pakistan, first in Pakistan, Important issues, current govt etc. Here you will find updated Current affairs of Pakistan Mcqs.

Furthermore, there are lots of Global Issues Multiple Choice Questions. You can also Submit MCQ of Current Affairs. If you are willing to take Current Affairs Online Quiz, Click HERE

### <u>CSS Current Affairs MCQs Quiz</u>

CSS Current Affairs Quiz in Paper 2023

CSS Current Affairs Quiz in Paper 2022

CSS Current Affairs Quiz in Paper 2021

**CSS Current Affairs Quiz in Paper 2020** 

**CSS Current Affairs Quiz in Paper 2019** 

**CSS Current Affairs Quiz in Paper 2018** 

CSS Current Affairs Quiz in Paper 2017

**CSS Current Affairs Quiz in Paper 2016** 

**CSS Current Affairs Quiz in Paper 2015** 



Click Here for Online MCQs Quiz Now

<u>Click Here to</u>Submit MCQs

Register if you don't have an Account.

[ Compulsory MCQs ] [ Optional MCQs ] [ CSS Syllabus 2022 ] [ Past Paper MCQs ] [ Home



- Remove term: fbr chairman pakistan FBR chairman Pakistan
- Remove term: chairman of fbr pakistan chairman of fbr Pakistan
- · Remove term: fbr chairman name FBR chairman name
- · Remove term: current fbr chairman current fbr chairman
- Remove term: pakistan fbr website Pakistan fbr website
- Remove term: pakistan fbr tax collection Pakistan fbr tax collection
- Remove term: pakistan fbr chairman Pakistan fbr chairman

NOTICE:



Who is the Current Chairman of Federal Board of Revenue

(FBR)?

**NOTICE**: Please note that these **Current affairs MCQs** are dynamic in nature, therefore, facts and figures can be changed at any moment. So, it is a humble request if there is a need for an update. Please, comment in the box below  $\sqcap$